
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT
FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS Tax ID·01-065-0-0070

A.NAME&PHONEOFCONTACTATFILER(optional)
Thomas G. BagleyJr

B.E-MAILCONTACTATFILER(optional)

tbagley@hbaa.law
C.SENDACKNOWLEDGMENTTO: (NameandAddress)

Hansen BlackAndersonAshcraftPLLC
Attn:Thomas G. BagleyJr.
3051West Maple Loop Drive,Suite325

Lehi,Utah 84043

L
THEABOVESPACEISFORFILINGOFFICEUSEONLY

1.DEBTOR'SNAME:Provideonly9.0%Debtorname(1aor1b)(useexact,fullname:donotomit,modify,orabbreviateanypartoftheDebtor'sname):ifanypartoftheIndividualDebtor's
namewillnotfitinline1b,leaveallofitem1blank,checkhere andprovidetheIndividualDebtorinformationinitem10oftheFinancingStatementAddendum(FormUCC1Ad)

1a.ORGANIZATION'SNAME

Flyway Holdings LLC
1b.lNDIVIDUAL'SSURNAME FIRSTPERSONALNAME ADDITIONALNAME(S)/INITIAL(S)SUFFIX

1c.MAILINGADDRESS CITY STATE POSTALCODE COUNTRY

13696 South Sedona Ct. Herriman UT 84096 USA

2.DEBTOR'SNAME:Provideonly9.0.QDebtorname(2aor2b)(useexact,fullname:donotomit,modify,orabbreviateanypartoftheDebtor'sname):ifanypartoftheIndividualDebtor's
namewillnotfitinline2b.leaveallofitem2blank,checkhere andprovidetheIndividualDebtorinformationinitem10oftheFinancingStatementAddendum(FormUCC1Ad)
2a.ORGANIZATION'SNAME

2b.INDIVIDUAL'SSURNAME FIRSTPERSONALNAME ADDITIONALNAME(8)ANITIAL(8)SUFFIX

2c.MAILINGADDRESS CITY STATE POSTALCODE COUNTRY

3.SECURED PARTY'SNAME(orNAMEofASSIGNEEofASSIGNORSECUREDPARTY):Provideonly9.OR8ecuredPartyname(3aor3b)
3a.ORGANIZATION'SNAME

Cambia Investments, LLC
3b.INDIVIDUAL'8SURNAME FIRSTPERSONALNAME ADDITIONALNAME(8)ANITIAL(8)SUFFIX

3c.MAILINGADDRESS CITY STATE POSTALCODE COUNTRY

3135 South Richmond Street SaltLake City UT 84106 USA

4.COLLATERAL:Thisfinancingstatementcoversthefollowingcollateral:
-

SeeExhibitA attached.

5.Checkp.0hifapplicableandcheck9.0honebox:Collateralis_ heldinaTrust(seeUCC1Ad.item17andInstructions)_ beingadministeredbyaDecedent'sPersonalRepresentative
6a.Check9.Okifapplicableandcheck9.DNonebox: 6b.Check9.Okifapplicableandcheck9.DNonebox:

Public-FinanceTransaction Manufactured-HomeTransaction ADebtorisaTransmittingUtility AgriculturalLien Non-UCCFiling
7.ALTERNATIVEDESIGNATION(ifapplicable):Lessee/Lessor Consignee/ConsignorSeller/Buyer Bailee/Ballor Licensee/Licensor

8.OPTIONALFILERREFERENCEDATA:

InternationalAssociationofCommercialAdministrators(IACA
FILINGOFFICECOPY - UCC FINANCINGSTATEMENT(FormUCC1)(Rev.04/20/11)



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM
FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS

9.NAMEOFFIRSTDEBTOR:Sameasline1aor1bonFinancingStatement;ifline1bwasleftblank
becauseIndividualDebtornamedidnotfit,checkhere

9a.ORGANIZATION'SNAME

Flyway Holdings LLC

9b.INDIVIDUAL'SSURNAME

FIRSTPERSONALNAME

ADDITIONALNAME(8)/INITIAL(8) SUFFIX

THEABOVESPACEISFORFILINGOFFICEUSEONLY
10.JEBTOR'SNAME:Provide(10aor10b)onlyg|)g,additionalDebtornameorDebtornamethatdidnotfitinline1bor2boftheFinancingStatement(FormUCC1)(useexact,fullname;- donotomit,modify,orabbreviateanypartoftheDebtor'sname)andenterthemailingaddressinline10c

10a.ORGANIZATION'SNAME

10b.INDIVIDUAL'SSURNAME

INDIVIDUAL'8FIRSTPERSONALNAME

INDIVIDUAL'SADDITIONALNAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX

10c.MAILINGADDRESS CITY STATE POSTALCODE COUNTRY

11. ADDITIONALSECURED PARTY'SNAME at ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'SNAME:Provideonly9.0tname(11aor11b)
11a.ORGANIZATION'SNAME

11b.INDIVIDUAL'8SURNAME FIRSTPERSONALNAME ADDITIONALNAME(S)/INITIAL(S)SUFFIX

11c.MAILINGADDRESS CITY STATE POSTALCODE COUNTRY

12.ADDITIONALSPACEFORITEM4(Collateral):

13. ThisFINANCINGSTATEMENTistobefiled[forrecord](orrecorded)inthe14.ThisFINANCINGSTATEMENT:
REALESTATERECORDS(ifapplicable) coverstimbertobecut coversas-extractedcollateralisfiledasafixturebling

15.NameandaddressofaRECORDOWNERofrealestatedescribedinitem16 16.Descriptionofrealestate:
(ifDebtordoesnothavearecordinterest):

SeeExhibitA Attached.

17.MISCELLANEOUS:

InternationalAssociationofCommercialAdministrators(IACA
FILINGOFFICECOPY - UCC FINANCINGSTATEMENTADDENDUM (FormUCC1Ad)(Rev.04/20/11)



ExhibitA toUCC-l FinancingStatement

[DescriptionofCollateral]

AllofDebtorsright,titleand interest,ifany,inthefollowingdescribedcollateral:

Allbuildings,structuresand otherimprovementsand tenementsofany naturenow orhereafterlocatedon

thatcertainrealproperty(theReal Property) locatedin Tooele County, Utah, as more particularly
describedina Deed ofTrust,Assignmentof Rentsand Leases,SecurityAgreement and FixtureFilingof

even dateherewithbetween,among others,Debtorand SecuredParty(Improvements);

All fixtures,machinery,equipment,mobile homes, trailers,furniture,furnishings,buildingmaterials,

appliances,apparatus,communicationsand utilitysystemsand facilities,landscapingand goods,articles

and accessionsofpropertyofeverynaturenow orhereafterlocatedinoron,orusedoradaptedforuseor

intendedto be used or adaptedto be used inconnectionwith theownership,development,operationor

maintenanceoftheReal Propertyand thehnprovements,notphysicallyaffixedtotheRealPropertyand

Improvements (whether such items are leased,owned or subjectto any title-retainingor security

instrument);allheating,cooling,air-conditioning,ventilating,refrigerating,plumbing,generating,power,

lighting,laundry,maintenance,incinerating,lifting,cleaning,firepreventionand extinguishing,security
and accesscontrol,cooking,gas,electricand communication fixtures,equipment and apparatus;all

engines,motors,conduits,pipes,pumps, tanks,ducts,compressors,boilers,waterheatersand furnaces;
allranges,stoves,disposals,refrigeratorsand otherappliances;allescalatorsand elevators,baths,sinks,

cabinets,partitions,mantels,built-inmirrors,window shades,blinds,screens,awnings,storm doors,
windows and sashes;allcarpeting,underpadding,floorcovering,paneling,and draperies;allfurnishings
ofpublicspaces,hallsand lobbies;and allshrubberyand plants;

All rents,issues,profits,income, royalties,fees,proceeds from any sale,leasing,refinancing,
condemnation (temporaryor permanent)or otherdispositionof allor any portionof or interestinthe

Property(asdefinedbelow) and otherproceedsand revenuesof any natureof,from or relatingto the

Propertyor any businessconductedthereon,includingthosenow due, pastdue and to become due

(collectively,Revenues);

Allexistingand futureleases(includingoiland gas leases),subleases,tenancies,occupancy agreements,
licensesand otheragreementsforthe use or occupancy of allor any portionof or interestinthe Real

Property,whether writtenor oral,and any guaranteesthereof,togetherwith any and allextensions,

modifications,amendments, assignmentsand renewalsthereof,and allcash,lettersof credit,security

deposits,orothersecuritytosecureperformanceby thelesseesortenantsoftheirobligationsthereunder,
whethersuch cashor securityistobe helduntiltheexpirationof thetermsof such leasesor appliedto

one ormore oftheinstallmentsofrentcoming due priortotheexpirationofthetermthereof(collectively,
theLeases);

All existingand futurerealestatepurchaseagreementsand otheragreementsforthe saleof allor any

portionof or interestin the Real Property,togetherwith any and allextensions,modifications,

amendments, assignmentsand renewalsthereof,and allcashor otherearnestmoney depositedto secure

performanceby thepurchaseroftheirobligationsthereunder,whethersuch cashor securityistobe held

untiltheclosingof suchtransactionsor releasedpriortotheclosingofsuchtransaction(collectively,the

Purchase Agreements);

Allinsuranceand insurancepoliciesinsuringtheReal Propertyor any activitythereonorpartthereofor

interesttherein(includingfireand extendedcoverage,publicliability,workers compensation,builders

risk,flood,and earthquakeinsurancepolicies,ifany) and allproceedsof such insurancepolicies;all



claims,awards,damages, causesof action,actions,judgments,recoveries,compensation,awards and

proceedsarisingon accountof injuryordamage toortakingofallorany partoftheRealPropertyorfor

any lossor diminutioninvalueof the Property;alladvance payments of insurancepremiums made by
Debtor with respectto the Property;alldepositsmade with or othersecuritygiven by Debtor to

governmentalauthorities,utilitycompaniesand otherthirdpartieswithrespecttotheProperty;allclaims

or demands with respectto such depositsor security;and allrightto refundsor rebatesof any such

insurancepremiums ordeposits,taxesorassessmentson theProperty;

Alllicenses,approvals,and permits,includinglanduse,zoning,subdivision,and/orsiteplanapplications
and approvals,conditionaluse permits,buildingpermits,etc.submittedto,approvedby,or issuedfrom

any governing governmental authorityhaving jurisdictionover the Real Property(collectively,the

Permits),contracts,management contractsoragreements,franchiseagreements,building,occupancyand

othergovernmentaland non-governmentalpermits,authorizations,consentsand certificatesacquiredor

used in connectionwith the construction,use,ownership,operation,occupancy,maintenance,repair,

improvement ordevelopmentof,orconductofbusinesson,theRealProperty;

Any and allcontracts,architecturaland engineeringagreements,management agreements,construction

contracts,constructionguaranteesand warranties,materialsupplycontracts,contractswith consultants,

engineers,surveyors,appraisers,and otherprofessionalsrelatedto the performance of any surveys,

studies,reports,management, and servicespertainingto the Real Property,includingallperformance,

payment,completionand othersuretybonds (PropertyContracts);

All of Debtorsassets,including,withoutlimitation,tangibleand intangiblepersonalpropertynow or

hereafterused,acquiredin connectionwith or in any way arisingout of or relatedto the ownership,

development,operationor maintenanceof the Real Propertyand theImprovements,including,without

limitation,allfumiture,furnishings,equipment,supplies,inventoryand othergoods,wherever located,
whether in the possessionof Debtor,warehousemen, baileeor any otherperson;allpermits,licenses,
franchisesand tradenames; allsiteplans,plats,architecturalplans,specifications,work drawings,

surveys,engineeringreports,topographicalstudies,testborings,market surveys,and othersimilarwork

products;allcontractrightsand allclaims,causesof action,warranties,accountsreceivable,escrow

accounts,insurancepolicies,deposits(includingtax, insuranceand other reserves),instruments,
documents of title,generalintangiblesand businessrecords,and allotherpersonalproperty,whether

tangibleor intangible,whereverlocatedand used ortobe used inany way inconnectionwith,or inany

way relatingto, the Real Propertyor the construction,ownership, use, management, operation,

occupancy,leasing,maintenance,repair,improvement,ordevelopmentof,orconductofbusinesson,the

Real Property,whether now owned or hereafteracquiredor created(including,books and records,

equipment, inventory,goods, documents, instruments,general intangibles,chattelpaper,accounts,
accountsreceivable,depositaccounts,and contractrights,asallsuchtermsareused intheUtah Uniform

Commercial Code) (collectively,PersonalProperty);

All warranties,guarantees,and, to the extentassumed by Borrower, servicecontractsand other

agreements,relatingto the operationof the Real Propertyand the PersonalProperty(the Service

Contracts);

The righttouseany tradename now used inconnectionwiththeRealPropertyand phone numbers used

by BorrowerinconnectionwiththeRealProperty;

All presentand futuremonetary depositsgiven to any publicor privateutilitywith respectto utility
servicesfurnishedtotheRealPropertyortheImprovements;



Allsupplements,modificationsand amendments toany oftheforegoing;allsubstitutions,replacements,

additions,and accessionsto any and allof the foregoing;any of the foregoinghereafteracquiredby

Debtor;

Any and allinterests,stock,shares,or membership in any community association,water or canal

company, orany otherentityinwhich Debtorowns orholdsan interestasa resultof itsownershipofthe

RealProperty;and

Allproceeds(includingclaimsand demands therefor)oftheconversion,voluntaryor involuntary,ofany
oftheforegoingintocashor liquidatedclaims,including,withoutlimitation,theinsuranceproceedsand

condemnationawards,and allproceedsofalloftheforegoing.

The Real Propertyand allof the itemsdescribedin the precedingparagraphsabove are hereinafter

referredtocollectivelyastheProperty.



ExhibitB toUCC-1 FinancingStatement

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN IS SITUATED IN TOOELE COUNTY, UTAH, AND IS

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A parcelof landlyingand situateintheNortheastQuarterof Section35,Township 2 South,Range 6

West, SaltLake Base and Meridian,GrantsvilleCity,Tooele County,Utah.a portionof thatparticular

parcelof landdescribedinthatcertainWarranty Deed recordedas Entry451002 of theTooele County
Records.Basis of Bearing for subjectparcelbeing North 0l°00'14"West 2643.88 feet(measured)
betweentheTooeleCounty brasscap monuments monumentalizingtheeastlineoftheNortheastQuarter
ofsaidSection35.Subjectparcelbeingmore particularlydescribedasfollows:

Commencing attheTooeleCounty brasscap monument, stamped 1982,which ismonumenting theEast

QuarterCornerofsaidSection35,thenceSouth 89°04'55"West 1383.52feetcoincidentwiththeCenter

QuarterSectionlineof said Section35 to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; Thence continuing
coincidentwith saidQuarterSectionlineSouth 89°04'55"West 2026.77 feet;Thence departingsaid

sectionlineNorth 00°53'03"West 33.00feet;Thence South 89°04'55"West 593.20feet;Thence North

61°47'21"East 1372.38feet;Thence North 49°26'50"East 181.86feet;Thence North 00°26'21"East

147.12feet;Thence North 89°05'l8" East109.13feet;Thence North 00°59'28"West 66.00feettoa point
of curvatureof said15.00radiuscurve;Thence northerly23.55feetalongthearcof a 15.00footradius

curvetotheleft(centerbearsNorth 0l°01'36"West) througha centralangleof 89°57'32"to a pointof

tangency;Thence North 89°05'50"East66.00feettoa pointofcurvatureofa 15.00radiuscurve;Thence

easterly23.54feetalongthearcof said15.00radiuscurvetotheleft(centerbearsNorth 89°00'52"East)

througha centralangleof 89°56'04"to a pointof tangency;Thence North 89°04'49"East450.94 feet;
Thence North 00°59'24"West 165.23 feet;Thence North 89°04'48"East 660.91 feet;Thence North

00°59'41"West 187.70feet;Thence North 56°28'01"East 213.52 feet;Thence South 51°46'29"East

73.41 feetto a pointon the westerlyboundary of LittleReno Estates;Thence South 00°38'32"East

262.02feettoa pointon thenorthboundaryof Hawthorn EstatesPhase 1;Thence thefollowingten(10)
coursescoincidentwiththeperimeterofsaidHawthorn Estates,Phases1and 2,1)South 89°21'28" West

55.50 feet;2) South 02°39'03"West 160.15 feet;3) South 89°04'49"West 324.33 feet;4) South

00°59'41"East231.84feet;5)North 89°00'19"East31.75feet;6) South 00°59'41"East400.00feet;7)
South 05°35'34"East80.26feet;8)South 20°03'09"East84.64feet;9) South 20°04'49"East84.65feet;

10)South00°55'05"East119.78feettothepointofbeginning.

LESS AND EXCEPT THEREFROM: allthatportionlyingwiththeabove attheSoutheastportion,being

conveyed by GrantsvilleHeights,LLC, as Grantor,in favorof GrantsvilleCity,as Grantee,by that

certainQuitClaim Deed recordedDecember 19,2019 as EntryNo. 500066 intheOfficeoftheRecorder

ofTooeleCounty,Utah,describedasfollows:

Boundary Description:A parcelof land,situatein the SoutheastQuarterof Section35, Township 2

South,Range 6 West, SaltLake Base and Meridian.The Basisof Bearingforthissurveyisthe line

between thefound monuments atthe-EastQuarterCornerand SoutheastCornerof section:35,Township
2 South,Range 6 West, SaltLake Base and Meridianwhich bearsNorth 0°22'23"West 2644.01feet.Said

parcelalsolocatedinTooeleCounty,Utah,more particularlydescribedasfollows:

Beginning at the East Quarter Section35, Township 2 South,Range 6 West, SaltLake Base and

Meridian;and runningthenceSouth 89°42'29"West 1,481.43feetalongtheSectionlinetotherebarand

cap forthe EdwardWatson Northeastpropertycorner;thenceNorth 00°22'33"West 5.00 feet;thence

North 89°42'29"East667.74feet;thenceEasterly210.49feetalongthearcofa 1,792.15feetradiusnon-

tangentcurvetotheleft(centerbearsNorth 00°17'32"West and thelong ,chordbearsNorth 86°20'35"

East210.37 feetthrougha centralangleof 06°43'46");thenceEasterly130.44feetalongthe arcof a



1,110.63feetradiusnon-tangentcurvetotheright(centerbearsSouth07°01'l7"Eastand thelongchord

bearsNorth 86°20'35"East 130.36feetthrougha centralangleof 06°43'45");.thenceNorth 89°42'28"

East51.96feet;thenceEasterly164.78feetalongthearcofa 879.16feetradiustangentcurvetotheleft

(centerbearsNorth 00°17'32"West and thelongchordbearsNorth 84°20'l8" East164.54feetthrougha

centralangleof 10°44'20");toa pointof reversecurvature;thenceEasterly100.13feetalongthearcofa

1,005.00feetradiustangentcurvetotheright(centerbearsSouth 11°01'52"Eastand thelongchordbears

North 81°49'23"East 100.09feetthrougha centralangle of 05°42'30");thenceSouth 89°53'05"East

158.56feettothesectionline;thenceSouth00°22'33"East53.00feetalongthesectionline,tothePoint

ofBeginning.

(Forinformationpurposesonly:known asTax ID No. 01-065-0-0070)


